

RFB NO: 218016
RFB NAME: 2018 SEWER LINING

= Error in Calculation

Hoerr Construction, Inc. 1416 County Road 200 N Goodfield, IL 61742	Benchmark Construction Co., Inc. 2260 Southwind Blvd. Bartlett, IL 60103	Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 S. Thomas Avenue Bridgeview, IL 60455	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Michels Pipe Services 817 Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006
---	--	--	---	---

Item no.	Items	Unit	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6" CIPP	LF	0	\$ 38.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ -
2	6" CIPP (easement)	LF	0	45.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	65.00	-
3	8" CIPP	LF	23268	27.00	628,236.00	27.00	628,236.00	30.20	702,693.60	27.92	649,642.56	30.80	716,654.40
4	8" CIPP (easement)	LF	3757	28.00	105,196.00	29.00	108,953.00	30.20	113,461.40	35.58	133,674.06	39.90	149,904.30
5	10" CIPP	LF	6468	29.00	187,572.00	31.00	200,508.00	31.00	200,508.00	30.39	196,562.52	30.60	197,920.80
6	10" CIPP (easement)	LF	258	41.00	10,578.00	35.00	9,030.00	31.00	7,998.00	41.90	10,810.20	53.60	13,828.80
7	12" CIPP	LF	4618	31.50	145,467.00	40.00	184,720.00	36.75	169,711.50	33.95	156,781.10	40.10	185,181.80
8	12" CIPP (easement)	LF	140	65.00	9,100.00	40.00	5,600.00	36.75	5,145.00	56.70	7,938.00	79.80	11,172.00
9	15" CIPP	LF	2618	48.00	125,664.00	55.00	143,990.00	61.50	161,007.00	56.16	147,026.88	60.30	157,865.40
10	15" CIPP (easement)	LF	320	46.00	14,720.00	55.00	17,600.00	61.50	19,680.00	53.28	17,049.60	65.20	20,864.00
11	18" CIPP	LF	1440	56.00	80,640.00	60.00	86,400.00	65.00	93,600.00	57.51	82,814.40	82.20	118,368.00
12	18" CIPP (easement)	LF	309	65.00	20,085.00	60.00	18,540.00	65.00	20,085.00	64.12	19,813.08	84.50	26,110.50
13	21" CIPP	LF	529	78.00	41,262.00	70.00	37,030.00	76.00	40,204.00	84.53	44,716.37	97.40	51,524.60
14	21" CIPP (easement)	LF	645	65.00	41,925.00	70.00	45,150.00	76.00	49,020.00	84.53	54,521.85	122.00	78,690.00
14A	22" CIPP	LF	218	94.00	20,492.00	90.00	19,620.00	78.00	17,004.00	93.20	20,317.60	123.20	26,857.60
15	24" CIPP	LF	336	86.00	28,896.00	105.00	35,280.00	102.50	34,440.00	89.50	30,072.00	109.40	36,758.40
16	24" CIPP (easement)	LF	0	110.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	145.00	-
17	27" CIPP	LF	0	120.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	140.00	-
18	27" CIPP (easement)	LF	0	145.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	162.00	-
21	Service Laterals	Each	722	60.00	43,320.00	150.00	108,300.00	75.00	54,150.00	136.81	98,776.82	129.00	93,138.00
22	Protruding Taps	Each	40	250.00	10,000.00	350.00	14,000.00	120.00	4,800.00	469.10	18,764.00	410.00	16,400.00
23	8" End Seals	Each	18	130.00	2,340.00	109.89	1,978.02	100.00	1,800.00	111.70	2,010.60	109.00	1,962.00
24	12" End Seals	Each	16	170.00	2,720.00	125.00	2,000.00	110.00	1,760.00	122.90	1,966.40	120.00	1,920.00
25	(8" - 18") HEAVY CLEANING	LF	1000	5.00	5,000.00	14.90	14,900.00	4.00	4,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	7.00	7,000.00
26	(21" - 33") HEAVY CLEANING	LF	250	9.00	2,250.00	24.66	6,165.00	10.00	2,500.00	15.60	3,900.00	13.00	3,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,525,463.00	TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 1,688,000.02	TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 1,703,567.50	TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 1,705,158.04	TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 1,915,370.60	